The probationary period, as defined and administered by the Civil Service 
Commission, shall be Two Thousand Eighty (2,080) regularly scheduled hours worked, 
including legal holiday pay CLHP). 

R&.-129. The probationary period for a promotive appointment shall be One Thousand 
and Forty (1,040) regularly scheduled hours worked, including legal holiday pay (LHP). 

U-'7-: 130. The probationary period for an employee on all other job changes including but 
not limited to bumping and transfer shall be Five Hundred and Twenty (520) regularly